201201303-3
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
1/7
APE1832/A-HF-3
Description
2A Step-Down DC/DC Converter for LED Driving
Typical Application
1W and 3W LED Driver with DC Input
Features
Ordering information
©2012 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
APE1832XX-HF-3TR
Package Type:
M:   SO-8
APE1832M-HF-3TR :  330kHz, in RoHS-compliant, halogen-free SO-8, shipped on tape and reel (3000 pcs/reel).
Packing Type:
TR: Tape and reel
VOUT
VCC
R1    100kΩ
U1
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
FB
EN
COMP
VCC SW
SW
VSS
VSS
D7
LED
R2
0.75Ω /0.33Ω
R4 4.7kΩ
Ccomp
1u
D6 1N4148
D5
B240A
C3
0.1u
R5
100kΩ
C2
22u
C1
4.7u
1W/3W
      Input Voltage from 3.6V to 23V
      Low Feedback Voltage of 0.25V Allows
      Duty Ratio : 0% to 100% PWM Control
      Typical Oscillation Frequency of 330KHz for
the APE1832 or 500kHz for the APE1832A
      LED Backlight and High Power LED Application
      Enable/Disable Function
      Current Limit (CL), Thermal Shutdown
      and Short Circuit Protection (SCP).
      Built-in Internal P-channel MOSFET Switch.
      Stable without an Output Capacitor
      RoHS-compliant, halogen-free SO-8 Package.
     The APE1832/AM-HF-3 are step-down switching regulators
with PWM control. These devices include a reference voltage
source, oscillation circuit, error amplifier, and an internal
P-channel MOSFET switch.
        The APE1832 provides low-ripple power, high efficiency,